Petition for Inter Partes Review of Patent No. 6,268,803

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

COLLISION AVOIDANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

Patent Owner.

PTAB Case No. IPR2017-01336

Patent No. 6,268,803

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner RPX Corporation hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with an *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,268,803 entitled "System and Method of Avoiding Collisions" which, based on Petition for Inter Partes Review of Patent No. 6,268,803

information and belief, is currently assigned to Collision Avoidance

Technologies, Inc.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Amy E. Simpson, Reg. No. 54,688	Jared Crop, Reg. No. 62,459
ASimpson@perkinscoie.com	JCrop@perkinscoie.com
Perkins Coie LLP	Perkins Coie LLP
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350	2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000
San Diego, CA 92130	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788
Phone: 858.720.5700	Phone: 602.351.8000
Fax: 858.720.5799	Fax: 602.648,7000

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

the Petitioner.

Dated: April 30, 2017

By: /

Jeremy Brodsky VP & Senior Corporate Counsel RPX Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 2, 2017, a true copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney, including all papers filed therewith, was served upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner via FedEx® mail delivery service:

Hall Estill Attorneys at Law 100 North Broadway, Suite 2900 Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8820

and via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Plaintiff in the concurrent

litigation matter:

Andrea Leigh Fair & Jack Wesley Hill andrea@wsfirm.com wh@wsfirm.com Ward, Smith & Hill, PLLC 1507 Bill Owens Parkway Longview, TX 75604

David A Skeels dskeels@whitakerchalk.com Friedman Suder & Cooke 604 East Fourth Street, Suite 200 Fort Worth, TX 76102

Decker A Cammack dcammack@whitakerchalk.com Whitaker Chalk Swindle & Schwartz PLLC 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500 Fort Worth, TX 76102 Dated: May 2, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Amy E. Simpson/

Lead Counsel Amy E. Simpson, Reg. No. 54,688

Back-up Counsel Jared Crop, Reg. No. 62,459

Attorneys for Petitioner

PERKINS COIE LLP 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92130 858-720-5700